

प्रधान मुख्य आयुक्तालय, जीएसटी एव केन्द्रीय उत्पाद शुल्क : मुंबई ज़ोन OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL CHIEF COMMISSIONER OF GST AND CX: MUMBAI ZONE

११५, जीएसटी भवन, एम.के. रोड, चर्चगेट, मुंबई-२० 115, GST BHAWAN M.K.ROAD, CHURCHGATE, MUMBAI-20. E-mail:dcccunit@rediffmail.com & ccu-cexmum1@nic.in Fax No.022-22014170



फा. सं. जीसीसीओ/आरटीआई/APP/64/2022-एडीएमएन-ओ/ओ पीआरसीसी-सीजीएसटी-जोने-मुंबई जोन मुंबई, दिनांकः ब्रिजनवरी 2022

19/01/2022

प्रति, केंद्रीय जन सूचना अधिकारी प्रधान आयुक्त वस्तु एवं सेवाकर, मुंबई (सेंट्रल), ठाणे ।

महोदय,

विषय :Smt Manisha द्वारा फ़ाइल किया गया ऑनलाइन आरटीआई आवेदन दिनांक 13.01.2022 के संदर्भ मे। (CCEM1/R/T/22/00006).

कृपया यहाँ संलग्नित Smt Manisha द्वारा फ़ाइल किया गया ऑनलाइन आरटीआई आवेदन दिनांक 13.01.2022 का संदर्भ ले।

आवेदक द्वारा मांगी गई जानकारी इस कार्यालय में उपलबद्ध नहीं है तथा आपके पास उपलबद्ध होने की संभावना है। अतएव, आवश्यक कार्यवाही एव आवेदक को सीधे जानकारी देने हेतु, उपरोक्त आरटीआई आवेदन सूचना के अधिकार अधिनियम के धारा 6(3) के तहत आपके कार्यालय को हस्तांतरित किया जा रहा है। (point no 3,5 and 6 to CPIO, CGST and C Ex Mumbai Central Commissionerate and point No 7 and 8 to CPIO, CGST and C Ex Thane Commissionerate.

आपका आभारी,

384C1

(युद्धस्त कुमार)

उप आयुक्त (सी पी ई ओ) सीसीओ, वस्तु एवं सेवाकर , मुंबई क्षेत्र ईमेल आईडी:_ccu-cexmum1@nic.in

संलग्नः उपरोक्त अनुसार

प्रति प्रेषितः-1. Smt Manisha ,A/27, C.G.S.Colony Opp Railway Station, Bhandup E) ,Mumbai ,Pin 400042

2) अधीक्षक ,कम्प्युटर सेक्शन, वस्तु एवं सेवाकर, मुंबई सेंट्रल , डीओपीटी, ओएम नंबर 1/6/2011-आईआर दिनांक 15/04/2013 के अनुसार आधिकारिक वेबसाइट पर अपलोड करने के लिए

RTI Request & Appeal Management Information System(RTI-MIS)

HOME LOGOUT SEARCH

ASSESSMENT

MENT MASTER UPDATION

ANNUAL RETURN

UTILITIES

REPORT

LOGIN HISTORY

HPD ATE ONLINE D

UPDATE ONLINE REQUEST

Public Authority: Chief Commissioner of Central Excise, Mumbai-I Zone Role: Nodal Officer User: A Mohanan RTI Request Registration No. CCEM1/R/T/22/00006 View request Details **Date of Receipt** 13/01/2022 Central Board of Excise and Customs - Central Excise on 13/01/2022 Transferred From Reference Number: CBECE/R/E/22/00040 Remarks For supply of information please. Personal Details:-Name Manisha Gender Female Address A/27, C.G.S. Colony, opp. Railway Station, Bhandup (E), Mumbai, Pin:400042 State Country Rural **Education Qualification** Phone No. Details not provided Mobile No. +91-7208484112 Email-ID mkaonri@rediffmail.com Request Details :-Citizenship Is the Requester Below Poverty Line Νo ₹o Fee for this request has already been received by Central Board of Excise **Amount Paid** and Customs - Central Excise (original recipient) vide registration number CBECE/R/E/22/00040. Does it concern the Life or Liberty of a Person? No(Normal)

- 1. Please give a copy of the document, in which it is mentioned that, if a government employee/officer, misbehaves outside of the office premises, then no action can be taken against that employee/officer, even after receiving a complaint about that matter against him/her.
- 2. Kindly inform on the basis of official records that Mr. Santosh Palange residing in A/94, CGS Colony, Bhandup East, Mumbai -400042, is working in GST/C.Ex., Mumbai, or not, as mentioned in the letter dated 04.11.2021 issued by Mrs. Manisha Kori (myself) addressed to the Chief Commissioner, GST/C.Ex., Mumbai.

Remarks for You :

Text of RTI Application:

- 1. Please give a copy of the document, in which it is mentioned that, if a government employee/officer, misbehaves outside of the office premises, then no action can be taken against that employee/officer, even after receiving a complaint about that matter against him/her.
- 2. Kindly inform on the basis of official records that Mr. Santosh Palange residing in A/94, CGS Colony, Bhandup East, Mumbai -400042, is working in GST/C.Ex., Mumbai, or not, as mentioned in the letter dated 04.11.2021 issued by Mrs. Manisha Kori (myself) addressed to the Chief Commissioner, GST/C.Ex., Mumbai.

Request document	Request document not provided.		
* Mode of Action	Choose Mode of Action O Online Forwarding O Physical Forwarding		
	Submit Reset		

	RTI REQUEST DETAILS			
Registration No. :	CCEM1/R/T/22/00006	Date of Receipt :	13/01/2022	
Transferred From :	Central Board of Excise and Customs - Central Excise on 13/01/2022 With Reference Number : CBECE/R/E/22/00040			
Remarks:	For supply of information please.			
Type of Receipt :	Electronically Transferred from Other Public Authority	Language of Request:	English	
Name:	Manisha	Gender:	Female	
Address:	A/27, C.G.S. Colony, opp. Railway Station, Bhandup (E), Mumbai, Pin:400042			
State:	Maharashtra	Country:	India	
Phone No. :	Details not provided	Mobile No. :	+91- 720848411	
Email :	mkaonri@rediffmail.com			
Status(Rural/Urban) :	Rural	Education Status :		
Letter No. :	Details not provided	Letter Date :	Details not provided	
Is Requester Below Poverty Line?:	No	Citizenship Status	Indian	
Amount Paid:	0 (RTI fee is received by Central Board of Excise and Customs - Central Excise (original recipient))	Mode of Payment		
Does it concern the life or Liberty of a Person?:	No(Normal)	Request Pertains to :		
	1. Please give a copy of the document, in which it is mention employee/officer, misbehaves outside of the office premises against that employee/officer, even after receiving a complainhim/her.	, then no action ca	ın be taken	

- 2. Kindly inform on the basis of official records that Mr. Santosh Palange residing in A/94, CGS Colony, Bhandup East, Mumbai -400042, is working in GST/C.Ex., Mumbai, or not, as mentioned in the letter dated 04.11.2021 issued by Mrs. Manisha Kori (myself) addressed to the Chief Commissioner, GST/C.Ex., Mumbai.
- 3. Kindly inform on the basis of official records that in which year, the quarter no. A/94, CGS Colony, Bhandup East, Mumbai -400042 was allotted to Mr. Santosh Palange by GST/C.Ex. Mumbai.
- 4. Kindly inform the Post of Mr. Santosh Palange, who is occupying quarters no. A/94, CGS Colony Bhandup East, Mumbai 42.

Information Sought:

- 5. Kindly inform how many letters have been received from abovesaid Samiti regarding the Colony situated at Bhandup, Mumbai, and what action has been taken by GST/C.Ex, Mumbai on that letters.
- 6. Kindly provide a copy of the list of allottees of quarters situated in CGS Colony, Bhandup East, Mumbai -400042, as per available records.
- 7. Please inform regarding action taken in respect of my letter dated 04.11.2021, 20.11.2021, 22.11.2021, and 23.12.2021, written to the Chief Commissioner, GST, Mumbai, and Commissioner (Vigilance), GST, Thane.
- 8. Please inform me the action has been initiated against Shri Ravindra Tupe, Supdt., GST, Mumbai, Shrimati Aarti Pandit, Supdt., GST, Thane, and Shri Santosh Palange, GST Mumbai as mentioned in my letter dated 04.11.2021, 20.11.2021, 22.11.2021 and 23.12.2021, written to the Chief Commissioner, GST/C. Ex., Mumbai and Commissioner (Vigilance), GST/C. Ex., Thane.

- Original RTI Text: 1. Please give a copy of the document, in which it is mentioned that, if a government employee/officer, misbehaves outside of the office premises, then no action can be taken against that employee/officer, even after receiving a complaint about that matter against him/her.
 - 2. Kindly inform on the basis of official records that Mr. Santosh Palange residing in A/94, CGS Colony, Bhandup East, Mumbai -400042, is working in GST/C.Ex., Mumbai, or not, as mentioned in the letter dated 04.11.2021 issued by Mrs. Manisha Kori (myself) addressed to the Chief Commissioner, GST/C.Ex., Mumbai.
 - 3. Kindly inform on the basis of official records that in which year, the quarter no. A/94, CGS Colony, Bhandup East, Mumbai -400042 was allotted to Mr. Santosh Palange by GST/C.Ex. Mumbai.
 - 4. Kindly inform the Post of Mr. Santosh Palange, who is occupying quarters no. A/94, CGS Colony Bhandup East, Mumbai 42.
 - 5. Kindly inform how many letters have been received from abovesaid Samiti regarding the Colony situated at Bhandup, Mumbai, and what action has been taken by GST/C.Ex,
 - 6. Kindly provide a copy of the list of allottees of quarters situated in CGS Colony, Bhandup East, Mumbai -400042, as per available records.
 - 7. Please inform regarding action taken in respect of my letter dated 04.11.2021, 20.11.2021, 22.11.2021, and 23.12.2021, written to the Chief Commissioner, GST, Mumbai, and Commissioner (Vigilance), GST, Thane.

8. Please inform me the action has been initiated against Shri Ravindra Tupe, Supdt., GST, Mumbai, Shrimati Aarti Pandit, Supdt., GST, Thane, and Shri Santosh Palange, GST Mumbai as mentioned in my letter dated 04.11.2021, 20.11.2021, 22.11.2021 and 23.12.2021, written to the Chief Commissioner, GST/C. Ex., Mumbai and Commissioner (Vigilance), GST/C. Ex., Thane.

Print Save Close